



JFL/NSE-BSE/2022-23/118

November 21, 2022

BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 533155

Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub: - <u>Company Update (General Press Release)</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the General Press Release titled "Jubilant FoodWorks Limited wins Silver at the LACP 2022 Spotlight Awards!" dated November 21, 2022, to be issued by the Company.

The General Press Release is also being disseminated on Company's website at www.jubilantfoodworks.com/media/press-releases.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, For **Jubilant FoodWorks Limited**

Ashish Goenka EVP & Chief Financial Officer Investor E-mail id: investor@jublfood.com

Encl: A/a

A Jubilant Bhartia Company

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower-D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector-127, Noida - 201 304, U.P., India Tel : +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599

Registered Office: Plot No. 1A, Sector 16-A, Noida - 201 301, U.P., India Tel : +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599 CIN No.: L74899UP1995PLC043677 Email: contact@jublfood.com

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited

Press Release



Jubilant FoodWorks Limited wins Silver at the LACP 2022 Spotlight Awards!



Noida, November 21, 2022 – Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (NSE, BSE: JUBLFOOD), India's largest foodservice company, has received silver recognition at the LACP Spotlight 2022 Awards, a global communications competition, for its Annual Report FY22 titled "Eyes on Tomorrow". The report ranked 73rd in the Top 100 Worldwide category, 12th among Indian companies and 1st among foodservice companies.

The League of American Communications Professionals (LACP) Spotlight Awards, established in 2001, aims to facilitate discussion on best-in-class practices observed in the communications domain and recognises those who demonstrate exemplary communications capabilities. Jubilant FoodWorks Limited Annual Report FY22 scored highly – 97 out of 100 – across the evaluation parameters of overall narrative, overall visual design, creativity, first impression and message clarity.

Commenting on the award, **Mr. Ashish Goenka, EVP and CFO of Jubilant FoodWorks Limited** said, "This award is testimony to the high levels of reporting standards and practices being adopted by us. This year's widely appreciated annual report theme was 'Eyes on Tomorrow'. It has taken us 26 years to reach this point. The journey onward will be faster thanks to our timely and continued investments in developing an integrated supply chain and building digital strengths, our experiences, past learnings and supportive industry-wide tailwinds. We are not being complacent and not resting on our laurels and have continued our march towards the next milestones and growth avenues with our Eyes on Tomorrow."



About Jubilant FoodWorks Limited

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (NSE, BSE: JUBLFOOD) is India's largest foodservice company and is part of the Jubilant Bhartia Group. Incorporated in 1995, the Company holds the exclusive master franchise rights from Domino's Pizza Inc. to develop and operate the Domino's Pizza brand in India, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh and Nepal. In India, it has a strong and extensive network of 1,701 Domino's restaurants across 371 cities. In Sri Lanka and Bangladesh, the Company operates through its 100% owned subsidiary which currently has 40 and 11 restaurants respectively. Jubilant FoodWorks also enjoys exclusive rights to develop and operate Dunkin' restaurants in India and Popeyes restaurants in India, Bangladesh, Nepal and Bhutan. The Company currently operates 24 Dunkin' restaurants across 8 Indian cities and 8 Popeyes restaurants in Bengaluru.

In 2019, Jubilant FoodWorks launched its first owned-restaurant brand 'Hong's Kitchen' in the Chinese cuisine segment which now has 14 restaurants across 4 cities. In 2020, the Company launched Ekdum! another new restaurant brand that serves biryani. Ekdum! has 6 restaurants across 3 cities. The Company has also forayed into the ready-to-cook segment with its 'ChefBoss' range of sauces, gravies and pastes.

Note: All store counts as on September 30, 2022

Website:

www.jubilantfoodworks.com, www.dominos.co.in, https://dunkinindia.com, https://hongskitchen.in/, https://ekdum.co.in/, www.popeyes.in, www.chefboss.com

For further information please contact:

Ashish Goenka / Deepak Jajodia / Lakshya Sharma

E-mail: ashish.goenka@jublfood.com deepak.jajodia@jublfood.com lakshya.sharma@jublfood.com



